

Cuyamaca College / Adult Education SB554 Partnership





Cuyamaca College / Adult Education SB554 Partnership

Two aspects:

- Administrative
- Relational





GCCCD SB 554 Administrative Procedures

- Dedicated Counselor contacts
- Dedicated A&R Contacts
- Flexible articulation/dual enrollment process
- Willing to say "why not" vs. "Why"



GCCCD SB 554 Agreement

- Processes all Special Admit Permission Forms
- Checks on student status information and provides next steps
- Waives enrollment fees (tuition)
- Waives the following mandatory fees:
 Health Fees
 Student Center Construction Fee
 Student Representation Fee
- Coordinates with ERAE Sr. Transition Services Coordinator (TSC), Grossmont Adult Education and MEUSD directors and advisors to make the transition seamless

Cuyamaca Relational Aspects

- Look at ways to develop a partnership
- Find mission similarities and common ground
- Expand college awareness
- Provide resources and expertise
- Participate in Adult Ed processes
- Bring them on campus





GCCCD Informational Contacts



C U Y A M A C A

· C O L L E G E ·

Judy Zambrano, Counselor, Cuyamaca College judy.zambrano@gcccd.edu

Ariane Ahmadian, Specialist, A&R, Cuyamaca College ariane_ahmadian@gcccd.edu



Diana Ramirez, Counselor, Grossmont College diana.ramirez@gcccd.edu

Linda Elia, Sr. Asst A&R, Grossmont College <u>linda.elia@gcccd.edu</u>



ThankYou

George Dowden

Career Education Program Coordinator
george.dowden@gcccd.edu

